FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE

	FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE	File: KG-X
YOUTH (PRE K - 12) ACTIVITIES AND ORGANIZATIONS	EXAMPLES Boy/Girl Scouts, Boys/Girls Basketball, Top Of the Rock Wrestling, Gymnastics, Soccer, Dance, Football, Baseball, Other	FACILITY USE FEE (Additional Costs May Apply)
1-5 Uses Per Month	 Regular scheduled Any approved facility Per month Per organization 	\$25.00 Waived Per Month
6 -10 Uses	Regular scheduled Any approved facility	\$50.00 Waived
Per Month 11 More Uses	 Per month Per organization Regular scheduled Any approved facility 	Per Month \$100.00 Waived
Per Month	Per month Per organization	Per Month
ADULT ACTIVITIES AND ORGANIZATIONS	EXAMPLES Community Fine Arts Center, Adult League Play in Volleyball, Basketball, Swimming, Community Dinners, Senior All Night Party Parent Meetings, Church Service, Coaching Clinics, Other	FACILITY USE FEE (Additional Costs May Apply)
1-5 Uses	Regular scheduled Any approved facility	\$50.00
Per Month 6 -10 Uses	 Per month Regular scheduled Any approved facility 	Per Month \$100.00
Per Month	Regular scheduled Any approved facility Per month Per organization	Per Month
11 More Uses	Regular scheduled Any approved facility	\$200.00
Per Month	Per month Per organization	Per Month
SPECIAL EVENTS YOUTH	• Tournaments, Concerts, Conferences, Pageants, Recitals, Competitions, Stars Of Tomorrow, Other	FACILITY USE FEE (Additional Costs May Apply)
	No league game will begin after 8:15 p.m.	
1-4 Hours Per Event	 Gym Outdoor Field Theater Auditorium 	\$100.00 Waived Per Event
Tel Event	Cafeteria Central Office Rooms	(Additional Costs May Apply)
5 or More Hours	Gym Outdoor Field	\$200.00 Waived
Per Event	 Theater Cafeteria Auditorium Central Office Rooms 	Per Event (Additional Costs May Apply)
SPECIAL EVENTS	EXAMPLES	FACILITY USE FEE
ADULT	• Tournaments, Concerts, Conferences, Pageants, Recitals, Competitions, Other	(Additional Costs May Apply)
	No league game will begin after 8:15 p.m.	
1-4 Hours Per Event	• Gym • Outdoor Field	\$200.00 Per Event
Per Event	 Theater Cafeteria Auditorium Central Office Rooms 	(Additional Costs May Apply)
5 or More Hours	Gym Outdoor Field	\$400.00
Per Event	 Theater Cafeteria Auditorium Central Office Rooms 	Per Event (Additional Costs
		May Apply)
CUSTODIAL & STAFF COSTS	 EXAMPLES Set up, Clean up, Equipment Use, Technical Support, Other Organization will be responsible for repair, damages, and replacement of stolen property or supplies 	\$22 hourly rate per employee for activities after 7:00 p.m. and on weekends. All events charged for all hours. Waive custodial and staff fees for youth events.

Revised: 7/17/13; 8/12/19